
 

 

 

NIT No.: WBPDCL/Tend-Adv/CC/13-14/234/BkTPP    Date:07.03.2014 
JOB-I 

 
Ref. No: BKSR/CC/OH-02/U#3/2014/2985                                                                       Date: 03/03/2014  
                                                       
Sealed tenders in prescribed form are invited 4-Part Bid -- [Part-I: EMD; Part-II: Pre-Bid Qualification; Part-III: 
Technical Qualification; Part-IV: Price Bid]  for the following job at Bakreswar Thermal Power Project under 
The West Bengal Power Development Corporation Limited from interested, resourceful and experienced 
agencies: 
 
Job: Overhauling of Unit #3 Boiler Auxiliaries in the month July’2014 of BkTPP. 
 
The agencies should submit the following documents in their quotation while submitting the offer: 
1. Valid I.T. & S.T., Service Tax Registration, Professional Tax Clearance, Certificates, Provident Fund A/c 

No. 
 

2. Credential of similar work done directly under a Government/ Quasi Govt. Organization/private power 
generating company during last five years reckoning from 31.12.2013 with a satisfactory completion 
certificate indicating the main work order no. and the value of work.   

 The Bidder must be well experienced in Boiler Overhauling such as Boiler Pressure Parts, 
Tubular Air Pre-Heater, Coal Burners, High Pressure Valves, Safety Valves, SADC, Soot 
Blowers etc. of BHEL make Corner Fired 210 MW Boiler. The executed Overhauling Job 
must de done within 05 years as on date of submitting of Tender Bid of this NIT. Experience 
list and performance certificate from the end-user and photo copy of orders are to be 
furnished along with the offer. 

 The value of work for similar type of job as mentioned above, completed by the agency should be 
as follows:- 

a) In Single order of value not less than- Rs. 19 Lacs 
   b) In two orders each of value not less than- Rs. 12 Lacs 

    c) In three orders each of value not less than- Rs. 9.5 Lacs 
3. Average annual turnover in last three financial years (viz. year 2010-11,2011-12, 2012-13):- Rs. 07 (Seven) 

Lacs    
 

4.  Average net worth in last three financial years: - should be positive. 
 

5.  Audited balance sheet for last three financial years. 
 
Duration of Contract:  
Work will commence during the Overhauling period of Unit#3, which is tentatively scheduled to be held during 
July-August 2014. However, the actual date of starting job will be intimated by the concerned Controlling 
Officer in advance. Total work is to be completed within twenty days from the actual date of starting of job at 
site. Work shall be undertaken in concurrence with the execution department regarding availability of 
equipments, handover of site etc. 
 
Earnest Money Deposit:  
Rs. 50,000/- (Fifty Thousands) only in the form of Demand Draft or Bank Guarantee in favour of “THE WEST 
BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED” drawn on /issued by any 
Nationalized/Scheduled Bank, Suri or United Bank of India, BkTPP Branch .The requisite earnest money 
should be deposited along with tender papers in a separate sealed envelope. No tender will be entertained 
without Earnest Money. 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

 
Cost of Tender Paper:  
Rs. 1000.00 in cash only (non-refundable). 
 
Sale of Tender Paper:     
14/03/2014 to 31/03/2014 from 08-00 hrs. to 11-30 hrs. & 14-30 hrs. to 17-00 hrs. on all working days (except 
Sunday / Holiday).For Saturday from 08-00 to 11-00 hrs. Tender document can be obtained after depositing the 
cost for tender documents at our cash section. 
 
Pre-bid discussion:  
03/04/2014 at 15:30 Hrs. at Administrative Building, BkTPP. 
 
Last date of submission of tender papers:    
Last date of tender paper submission is 08/04/2014 up to 15-00 hrs and the same will be opened at 15-30 hrs on 
the same date in presence of the participating tenderers. Sealed tenders of the parties only who have deposited 
the requisite amount of Earnest Money will be opened for 4 part Bid. 
The WBPDCL reserves the right to accept / cancel any or all tenders or to split the work without assigning any 
reason whatsoever. The WBPDCL does not bind itself to accept the lowest tender and qualification of tenderer 
will be adjudged as per sole discretion of WBPDCL authority. The validity of tender will remain effective for 6 
(Six) months from the date of opening of Price Bid of tender. All other details are available in the tender 
document. 
 
 
 
 
(M. K.  Bhakta) 
DGM (Material & Contract) 
 
 
 
Enclo:  

(1) Annexure-I: Price List (To be Quoted by Bidder) 
(2) Annexure-II: Scope of Work 
(3) Annexure-III: General Terms and Conditions of Tender 
(4) Annexure-IV: General Terms and Conditions of Contract 
(5) Annexure-V: Special Terms and Conditions  
(6) Annexure-VI: Safety Rules 
(7) Format-I: Particulars of Contractor 
(8) Format-II: PF Statement 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 

 

 

NIT No.: WBPDCL/Tend-Adv/CC/13-14/234/BkTPP    Date:07.03.2014 
JOB-II 

 
Ref. No: BKSR/CC/OH-01/U#3/2014/2983                                                Dated: 03/03/2014 
 
Sealed tenders in prescribed form are invited 4-Part Bid -- [Part-I: EMD; Part-II: Pre-Bid Qualification; Part-III: 
Technical Qualification; Part-IV: Price Bid]  for the following job at Bakreswar Thermal Power Project under 
The West Bengal Power Development Corporation Limited from interested, resourceful and experienced 
agencies: 
Job: Overhauling of Boiler & Boiler Pressure Parts, Tubular Air Pre-Heater, Coal Burners, High 
Pressure Valves, Safety Valves, SADC, Soot Blowers etc. of BHEL make Corner Fired 210 MW Boiler of 
Unit # 3 BkTPP. 
 
The agencies should submit the following documents in their quotation while submitting the offer: 
1. Valid I.T. & S.T., Service Tax Registration, Professional Tax Clearance, Certificates, Provident Fund A/c 

No. 
 

2. Credential of similar work done directly under a Government/ Quasi Govt. Organization/private power 
generating company during last five years reckoning from 31.12.2013 with a satisfactory completion 
certificate indicating the main work order no. and the value of work.   

 The Bidder must be well experienced in Boiler Overhauling such as Boiler Pressure Parts, 
Tubular Air Pre-Heater, Coal Burners, High Pressure Valves, Safety Valves, SADC, Soot 
Blowers etc. of BHEL make Corner Fired 210 MW Boiler. The executed Overhauling Job 
must de done within 05 years as on date of submitting of Tender Bid of this NIT. Experience 
list and performance certificate from the end-user and photo copy of orders are to be 
furnished along with the offer. 

 The value of work for similar type of job as mentioned above, completed by the agency should be 
as follows:- 

a) In Single order of value not less than- Rs. 92 Lacs 
      b) In two orders each of value not less than- Rs. 58 Lacs 

        c) In three orders each of value not less than- Rs. 46 Lacs 
3. Average annual turnover in last three financial years (viz. year 2010-11,2011-12, 2012-13):- Rs. 35 (Thirty  
      Five) Lacs    
4.  Average net worth in last three financial years: - should be positive. 
5.  Audited balance sheet for last three financial years. 
 
Duration of Contract:  
Work will commence during the Overhauling period of Unit#3, which is tentatively scheduled to be held during 
July-August 2014. However, the actual date of starting job will be intimated by the concerned Controlling 
Officer in advance. Total work is to be completed within twenty days from the actual date of starting of job at 
site. Work shall be undertaken in concurrence with the execution department regarding availability of 
equipments, handover of site etc. 
 
Earnest Money Deposit:  
Rs. 2, 50,000/- (Rupees Two Lacs and Fifty Thousands) only in the form of Demand Draft or Bank Guarantee 
in favour of “THE WEST BENGAL POWER DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED” drawn on 
/issued by any Nationalized/Scheduled Bank, Suri or United Bank of India, BkTPP Branch .The requisite 
earnest money should be deposited along with tender papers in a separate sealed envelope. No tender will be 
entertained without Earnest Money. 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

 
Cost of Tender Paper:  
Rs. 1000.00 in cash only (non-refundable). 
 
Sale of Tender Paper:     
14/03/2014 to 31/03/2014 from 08-00 hrs. to 11-30 hrs. & 14-30 hrs. to 17-00 hrs. on all working days (except 
Sunday / Holiday).For Saturday from 08-00 to 11-00 hrs. Tender document can be obtained after depositing the 
cost for tender documents at our cash section. 
 
Pre-bid discussion:  
03/04/2014 at 15:30 Hrs. at Administrative Building, BkTPP. 
 
Last date of submission of tender papers:    
Last date of tender paper submission is 08/04/2014 up to 15-00 hrs and the same will be opened at 15-30 hrs on 
the same date in presence of the participating tenderers. Sealed tenders of the parties only who have deposited 
the requisite amount of Earnest Money will be opened for 4 part Bid. 
The WBPDCL reserves the right to accept / cancel any or all tenders or to split the work without assigning any 
reason whatsoever. The WBPDCL does not bind itself to accept the lowest tender and qualification of tenderer 
will be adjudged as per sole discretion of WBPDCL authority. The validity of tender will remain effective for 6 
(Six) months from the date of opening of Price Bid of tender. All other details are available in the tender 
document. 
 
 
 
 
(M.K Bhakta) 
DGM (Material & Contract) 
 
 
 
Enclo:  

(1) Annexure-I: Price List (To be Quoted by Bidder) 
(2) Annexure-II: Scope of Work 
(3) Annexure-III: General Terms and Conditions of Tender 
(4) Annexure-IV: General Terms and Conditions of Contract 
(5) Annexure-V: Special Terms and Conditions  
(6) Annexure-VI: Safety Rules 
(7) Format-I: Particulars of Contractor 
(8) Format-II: PF Statement 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


